
⎙ 

Leadership Team

Russell Kennedy has 52 Principals and more than 300 employees across our Melbourne and Sydney ofces.
We are governed by a Board of Directors comprising of six Principals. As a full-service commercial law rm, we

have lawyers in Melbourne and Sydney with diverse and broad-ranging legal experience, across a range of
industry sectors.

Our Board

Rohan Harris
Principal

+61 2 8987 0024

rharris@rk.com.au

Rohan is Chair of the Russell Kennedy board and
partnership. He is also a Principal of the rm’s C ...

Learn more Share

Rosemary Southgate
Principal

+61 3 9609 1637

rsouthgate@rk.com.au

Rosemary is a Principal in our Property and
Development team and a Law Institute of Victoria
Propert ...

Learn more Share
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Practice Group Leaders

Paul Gleeson
Principal

+61 3 9609 1692

pgleeson@rk.com.au

Paul is a Principal and the Managing Director of
Russell Kennedy. He also has extensive experience i
...

Learn more Share

Walter MacCallum
Principal

+61 2 8987 0000

wmaccallum@rk.com.au

Walter has 21 years of extensive experience in
commercial litigation in all court jurisdictions, act ...

Learn more Share

Sarah Manly
Principal

+61 3 9609 1691

smanly@rk.com.au

Sarah acts on behalf of various government clients
and statutory authorities including the Departmen ...

Learn more Share

Ben Tallboys
Principal

+61 3 9609 1631

btallboys@rk.com.au

Ben provides workplace relations, employment and
governance advice to schools, councils, health and ...

Learn more Share
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Libby Pallot
Principal

+61 3 9609 1668

lpallot@rk.com.au

Practice group leader

Libby is the head of Russell Kennedy’s Workplace
Relations, Employment and Safety practice and ...

Learn more Share

Stefan Fiedler
Principal

+61 3 9609 1672

sedler@rk.com.au

Stefan is a leading environmental lawyer who acts for
local government, water corporations, waste an ...

Learn more Share

Victor Harcourt
Principal

+61 3 9609 1693

vharcourt@rk.com.au

Practice group leader

Victor leads the Aged Care team and is a recognised
senior practitioner in administrative and discip ...

Learn more Share

Marika Hubble-Marriott
Principal

+61 3 9609 1697

mhubble-marriott@rk.com.au

Practice group leader

Marika is the head of the Dispute Resolution team,
with over 23 years of experience. Marika has sign ...
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Our Firm

Solomon Miller
Principal

+61 3 9609 1650

smiller@rk.com.au

Solomon acts for a range of private and public sector
clients documenting commercial arrangements, i ...

Learn more Share

Mark McKinley
Principal

+61 3 8640 2357

mmckinley@rk.com.au

Mark is the National Practice Group Leader of our
Property and Development team. Mark has extensive
...

Learn more Share

Darren Seidl
Principal

+61 3 8602 7232

dseidl@rk.com.au

Darren Seidl is the practice group leader in the
Russell Kennedy insurance and compensation
practice ...

Learn more Share
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International

Leadership Team

Awards

Community

Diversity and inclusion

Russell Kennedy Women’s Network

Available positions

Law Graduates

Seasonal Clerkship Program

Paralegal Pathway Program
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